

GAHC010058392025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./351/2025

SOLEMAN ANSARY @ ANSARI
S/O- MONERUDDIN ANSARY, R/O- VILL- TIAMARI PT- I, PS GAURIPUR,
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783331

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D KONWAR SR. ADV., MR J SINGH,MR P DOLEY,MS S
JAIN,MR H AGARWAL,MRS J M KONWAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

20.05.2026

Ms. S. Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for adjournment.

List this matter on 04.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant